LTC4231
1
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Micropower Hot Swap
Controller

GATE–SOURCE (Note 4) .........................–0.3V to 13V
(Notes 1, 2)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4231CUD-1#PBF LTC4231CUD-1#TRPBF LGMX 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4231CUD-2#PBF LTC4231CUD-2#TRPBF LGSP 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4231IUD-1#PBF LTC4231IUD-1#TRPBF LGMX 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4231IUD-2#PBF LTC4231IUD-2#TRPBF LGSP 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC4231HUD-1#PBF LTC4231HUD-1#TRPBF LGMX 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC4231HUD-2#PBF LTC4231HUD-2#TRPBF LGSP 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC4231CMS-1#PBF LTC4231CMS-1#TRPBF 42311 12-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC4231CMS-2#PBF LTC4231CMS-2#TRPBF 42312 12-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC4231IMS-1#PBF LTC4231IMS-1#TRPBF 42311 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC4231IMS-2#PBF LTC4231IMS-2#TRPBF 42312 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC4231HMS-1#PBF LTC4231HMS-1#TRPBF 42311 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC4231HMS-2#PBF LTC4231HMS-2#TRPBF 42312 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
12 11 10
4 5 6
TOP VIEW
13